

**AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDMENT IN THE
NATURE OF A SUBSTITUTE TO H.R. 1048
OFFERED BY M R. SCOTT of VIRGINIA**

Page 29, line 20, strike the comma and insert
“and”.

Page 29, line 21, strike “, and ‘gift’”.

Page 29, after line 22, insert the following (and re-
designate the succeeding paragraphs accordingly):

1 “(2) the term ‘gift’ has the meaning given such
2 term in section 117(f), except that such term shall
3 not include receptions, widely-attended events, char-
4 ity events, or gifts of personal hospitality;”.

Page 29, line 23, strike “means—” and insert “(A)
means—”.

Page 30, line 1, strike “(A)” and insert “(i)”.

Page 30, line 4, strike “(B)” and insert “(ii)”.

Page 30, line 8, strike “(C)” and insert “(iii)”.

Page 30, after line 13, insert the following:

5 “(B) does not include any affiliation,
6 agreement, or similar transaction described in

1 clauses (i), (ii), or (iii) of subparagraph (A) re-
2 lating to receptions, widely-attended events,
3 charity events, or gifts of personal hospitality;
4 and”.

